"RESOLVED THAT, pursuant to the provisions of section 148, 

Rule 3 of Companies (Cost Records and Audit) Rules, 2014 

and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 

2013, read with rules made there under, as amended from 

time to time, the Members hereby ratify the remuneration 

of ` 62,000/- (Sixty Two Thousand) for FY 2019-20 and 

` 70,000/- (Seventy Two Thousand) for FY 2020-21 plus 

applicable taxes and  out of pocket expenses at actuals to 

the Cost Auditors M/s Bhavesh Marolia & Associates for 

conducting the audit of cost records maintained by the